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Vital Events Statistics User Survey 2023_24: Summary report

This report was created on Thursday 08 August 2024 at 12:37 and includes 6 responses.

The activity ran from 01/04/2023 to 31/03/2024.
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Question 1: Which Vital Events statistics do you use? Please select all that apply

Usage

Births  

Deaths  

Marriages  

Civil Partnerships

Stillbirths  

Divorces

Civil Partnership Dissolutions

Adoptions

Not Answered

 0 6
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Option Total Percent

Births 5 83.33%

Deaths 6 100.00%

Marriages 1 16.67%

Civil Partnerships 0 0.00%

Stillbirths 1 16.67%

Divorces 0 0.00%

Civil Partnership Dissolutions 0 0.00%

Adoptions 0 0.00%

Not Answered 0 0.00%

Question 2: How often do you use Vital Events statistics?

howoftenuse - Births

All the time  

Often  

Sometimes

Rarely

Not at all  

Not Answered

 0 3

Option Total Percent

All the time 2 33.33%

Often 3 50.00%

Sometimes 0 0.00%

Rarely 0 0.00%

Not at all 1 16.67%

Not Answered 0 0.00%

howoftenuse - Stillbirths

All the time  

Often

Sometimes  

Rarely  

Not at all  

Not Answered

 0 2
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Option Total Percent

All the time 2 33.33%

Often 0 0.00%

Sometimes 1 16.67%

Rarely 2 33.33%

Not at all 1 16.67%

Not Answered 0 0.00%

howoftenuse - Deaths

All the time  

Often  

Sometimes

Rarely

Not at all

Not Answered

 0 3

Option Total Percent

All the time 3 50.00%

Often 3 50.00%

Sometimes 0 0.00%

Rarely 0 0.00%

Not at all 0 0.00%

Not Answered 0 0.00%

howoftenuse - Marriages

All the time  

Often

Sometimes  

Rarely  

Not at all  

Not Answered  

 0 2



Page 5

Option Total Percent

All the time 1 16.67%

Often 0 0.00%

Sometimes 1 16.67%

Rarely 1 16.67%

Not at all 2 33.33%

Not Answered 1 16.67%

howoftenuse - Civil Partnerships

All the time

Often

Sometimes  

Rarely  

Not at all  

Not Answered  

 0 2

Option Total Percent

All the time 0 0.00%

Often 0 0.00%

Sometimes 1 16.67%

Rarely 1 16.67%

Not at all 2 33.33%

Not Answered 2 33.33%

howoftenuse - Divorces

All the time

Often

Sometimes  

Rarely  

Not at all  

Not Answered  

 0 2
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Option Total Percent

All the time 0 0.00%

Often 0 0.00%

Sometimes 1 16.67%

Rarely 1 16.67%

Not at all 2 33.33%

Not Answered 2 33.33%

howoftenuse - Civil Partnership Dissolutions

All the time

Often

Sometimes  

Rarely  

Not at all  

Not Answered  

 0 2

Option Total Percent

All the time 0 0.00%

Often 0 0.00%

Sometimes 1 16.67%

Rarely 1 16.67%

Not at all 2 33.33%

Not Answered 2 33.33%

howoftenuse - Adoptions

All the time

Often

Sometimes  

Rarely  

Not at all  

Not Answered  

 0 2
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Option Total Percent

All the time 0 0.00%

Often 0 0.00%

Sometimes 1 16.67%

Rarely 1 16.67%

Not at all 2 33.33%

Not Answered 2 33.33%

Question 3: What do you or your organisation use Vital Events statistics for? Please select all that apply

Usage2

Monitoring or formulating policy  

Regional or local comparisons  

Service planning  

Preparing legislation  

Education projects  

Media use

Research  

Other

Not Answered

 0 4

Option Total Percent

Monitoring or formulating policy 2 33.33%

Regional or local comparisons 2 33.33%

Service planning 1 16.67%

Preparing legislation 1 16.67%

Education projects 2 33.33%

Media use 0 0.00%

Research 4 66.67%

Other 0 0.00%

Not Answered 0 0.00%

Question 4: If you replied 'other' to what you use Vital Events statistics for, then please specify

usestatsother

There were 0 responses to this part of the question.
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Question 5: Which Vital Events publications do you use? Please tick all that apply

pubsusage

Annual Report of the Registrar
General for Northern Ireland  

Quarterly Tables of the Registrar
General  

Monthly Births  

Monthly Deaths  

Weekly Deaths Bulletin  

Annual Report on Alcohol-Specific
Deaths  

Annual Report on Drug-Related
and Drug-Misuse Deaths  

Deaths to MRSA  

Deaths to C-Difficile  

Popular Baby Names  

Suicide Deaths Annual Report  

Excess Winter Mortality  

Covid-19 Deaths and Pre-Existing
Conditions  

Excess Mortality and Covid-19
Related Deaths  

Not Answered

 0 4
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Option Total Percent

Annual Report of the Registrar General for Northern Ireland 4 66.67%

Quarterly Tables of the Registrar General 3 50.00%

Monthly Births 3 50.00%

Monthly Deaths 4 66.67%

Weekly Deaths Bulletin 2 33.33%

Annual Report on Alcohol-Specific Deaths 1 16.67%

Annual Report on Drug-Related and Drug-Misuse Deaths 2 33.33%

Deaths to MRSA 1 16.67%

Deaths to C-Difficile 1 16.67%

Popular Baby Names 1 16.67%

Suicide Deaths Annual Report 2 33.33%

Excess Winter Mortality 2 33.33%

Covid-19 Deaths and Pre-Existing Conditions 2 33.33%

Excess Mortality and Covid-19 Related Deaths 1 16.67%

Not Answered 0 0.00%

Question 6: How often do you use these publications?

Pubuseoften - Annual Report of Registrar General

All the time  

Often  

Sometimes  

Rarely

Not at all

Not Answered

 0 3

Option Total Percent

All the time 3 50.00%

Often 1 16.67%

Sometimes 2 33.33%

Rarely 0 0.00%

Not at all 0 0.00%

Not Answered 0 0.00%

Pubuseoften - Quarterly tables of the Registrar General

All the time  

Often  

Sometimes  

Rarely

Not at all  

Not Answered

 0 2
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Option Total Percent

All the time 2 33.33%

Often 1 16.67%

Sometimes 2 33.33%

Rarely 0 0.00%

Not at all 1 16.67%

Not Answered 0 0.00%

Pubuseoften - Monthly births

All the time  

Often  

Sometimes  

Rarely

Not at all  

Not Answered

 0 2

Option Total Percent

All the time 2 33.33%

Often 1 16.67%

Sometimes 1 16.67%

Rarely 0 0.00%

Not at all 2 33.33%

Not Answered 0 0.00%

Pubuseoften - Monthly deaths

All the time  

Often  

Sometimes  

Rarely

Not at all  

Not Answered

 0 2
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Option Total Percent

All the time 2 33.33%

Often 1 16.67%

Sometimes 2 33.33%

Rarely 0 0.00%

Not at all 1 16.67%

Not Answered 0 0.00%

Pubuseoften - Weekly Deaths Bulletin

All the time

Often  

Sometimes  

Rarely

Not at all  

Not Answered  

 0 2

Option Total Percent

All the time 0 0.00%

Often 2 33.33%

Sometimes 1 16.67%

Rarely 0 0.00%

Not at all 1 16.67%

Not Answered 2 33.33%

Pubuseoften - Annual Report on Alcohol-Specific Deaths

All the time

Often

Sometimes  

Rarely  

Not at all

Not Answered  

 0 2
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Option Total Percent

All the time 0 0.00%

Often 0 0.00%

Sometimes 2 33.33%

Rarely 2 33.33%

Not at all 0 0.00%

Not Answered 2 33.33%

Pubuseoften - Annual Report on Drug-Related and Drug-Misuse Deaths

All the time  

Often

Sometimes  

Rarely  

Not at all

Not Answered  

 0 2

Option Total Percent

All the time 1 16.67%

Often 0 0.00%

Sometimes 2 33.33%

Rarely 1 16.67%

Not at all 0 0.00%

Not Answered 2 33.33%

Pubuseoften - Deaths to MRSA

All the time  

Often

Sometimes  

Rarely

Not at all  

Not Answered  

 0 3
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Option Total Percent

All the time 1 16.67%

Often 0 0.00%

Sometimes 1 16.67%

Rarely 0 0.00%

Not at all 3 50.00%

Not Answered 1 16.67%

Pubuseoften - Deaths to C-Difficile

All the time  

Often

Sometimes

Rarely

Not at all  

Not Answered  

 0 4

Option Total Percent

All the time 1 16.67%

Often 0 0.00%

Sometimes 0 0.00%

Rarely 0 0.00%

Not at all 4 66.67%

Not Answered 1 16.67%

Pubuseoften - Popular Baby Names

All the time

Often

Sometimes  

Rarely  

Not at all  

Not Answered  

 0 2
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Option Total Percent

All the time 0 0.00%

Often 0 0.00%

Sometimes 1 16.67%

Rarely 1 16.67%

Not at all 2 33.33%

Not Answered 2 33.33%

Pubuseoften - Suicides Deaths Annual Report

All the time  

Often  

Sometimes

Rarely  

Not at all

Not Answered  

 0 2

Option Total Percent

All the time 1 16.67%

Often 1 16.67%

Sometimes 0 0.00%

Rarely 2 33.33%

Not at all 0 0.00%

Not Answered 2 33.33%

Pubuseoften - Excess Winter Mortality

All the time

Often

Sometimes  

Rarely  

Not at all  

Not Answered  

 0 2
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Option Total Percent

All the time 0 0.00%

Often 0 0.00%

Sometimes 1 16.67%

Rarely 1 16.67%

Not at all 2 33.33%

Not Answered 2 33.33%

Pubuseoften - Covid-19 Deaths and Pre-Existing Conditions

All the time

Often  

Sometimes  

Rarely

Not at all  

Not Answered  

 0 3

Option Total Percent

All the time 0 0.00%

Often 3 50.00%

Sometimes 1 16.67%

Rarely 0 0.00%

Not at all 1 16.67%

Not Answered 1 16.67%

Pubuseoften - Excess Mortality and Covid-19 Related Deaths

All the time

Often  

Sometimes  

Rarely

Not at all  

Not Answered  

 0 3
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Option Total Percent

All the time 0 0.00%

Often 3 50.00%

Sometimes 1 16.67%

Rarely 0 0.00%

Not at all 1 16.67%

Not Answered 1 16.67%

Question 7: How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the extent to which the statistics you use;

Stats Satisfaction - Meet your needs

Very Satisfied  

Satisfied

Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied

Dissatisfied

Very Dissatisfied

Not Answered

 0 6

Option Total Percent

Very Satisfied 6 100.00%

Satisfied 0 0.00%

Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied 0 0.00%

Dissatisfied 0 0.00%

Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00%

Not Answered 0 0.00%

Stats Satisfaction - Are accurate

Very Satisfied  

Satisfied

Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied

Dissatisfied

Very Dissatisfied

Not Answered

 0 6
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Option Total Percent

Very Satisfied 6 100.00%

Satisfied 0 0.00%

Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied 0 0.00%

Dissatisfied 0 0.00%

Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00%

Not Answered 0 0.00%

Stats Satisfaction - Are released on time

Very Satisfied  

Satisfied

Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied

Dissatisfied

Very Dissatisfied

Not Answered

 0 6

Option Total Percent

Very Satisfied 6 100.00%

Satisfied 0 0.00%

Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied 0 0.00%

Dissatisfied 0 0.00%

Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00%

Not Answered 0 0.00%

Stats Satisfaction - Are released frequently enough to meets your requirements

Very Satisfied  

Satisfied  

Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied

Dissatisfied

Very Dissatisfied

Not Answered

 0 5
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Option Total Percent

Very Satisfied 5 83.33%

Satisfied 1 16.67%

Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied 0 0.00%

Dissatisfied 0 0.00%

Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00%

Not Answered 0 0.00%

Stats Satisfaction - Are easy to find

Very Satisfied  

Satisfied  

Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied

Dissatisfied

Very Dissatisfied

Not Answered

 0 5

Option Total Percent

Very Satisfied 5 83.33%

Satisfied 1 16.67%

Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied 0 0.00%

Dissatisfied 0 0.00%

Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00%

Not Answered 0 0.00%

Stats Satisfaction - Are clearly presented

Very Satisfied  

Satisfied

Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied

Dissatisfied

Very Dissatisfied

Not Answered

 0 6
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Option Total Percent

Very Satisfied 6 100.00%

Satisfied 0 0.00%

Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied 0 0.00%

Dissatisfied 0 0.00%

Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00%

Not Answered 0 0.00%

Stats Satisfaction - Enable comparisons with other data

Very Satisfied  

Satisfied  

Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied  

Dissatisfied

Very Dissatisfied

Not Answered

 0 3

Option Total Percent

Very Satisfied 3 50.00%

Satisfied 2 33.33%

Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied 1 16.67%

Dissatisfied 0 0.00%

Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00%

Not Answered 0 0.00%

Question 9: How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the information available on the quality of Vital Events
statistics?

Quality Satisfaction

Very Satisfied  

Satisfied

Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied

Dissatisfied

Very Dissatisfied

Not Answered

 0 6



Page 20

Option Total Percent

Very Satisfied 6 100.00%

Satisfied 0 0.00%

Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied 0 0.00%

Dissatisfied 0 0.00%

Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00%

Not Answered 0 0.00%

Question 10: What information, advice or services could we provide to help inform your decision making and
policies?

Info/Advice/Services

There were 3 responses to this part of the question.

Question 11: Please tell us what you think we are doing well

What are we doing well

There were 4 responses to this part of the question.

Question 12: Please tell us if there is anything missing from our outputs that you need.

Additional Data

There were 3 responses to this part of the question.

Question 13: Taking into account everything you know about Vital Events statistics, overall, how satisfied or
dissatisfied are you with vital events statistics?

Overall Satisfaction

Very Satisfied  

Satisfied  

Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied

Dissatisfied

Very Dissatisfied

Not Answered

 0 5

Option Total Percent

Very Satisfied 5 83.33%

Satisfied 1 16.67%

Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied 0 0.00%

Dissatisfied 0 0.00%

Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00%

Not Answered 0 0.00%

Question 14: Do you have any other comments about vital events statistics that you would like to share?

Any other comments?

There were 4 responses to this part of the question.
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Question 15: Are you answering this questionnaire on behalf of an organisation or as an individual?

Individual/Organisation

Individual  

Organisation

Community Group

Social Media group

Other

Not Answered

 0 6

Option Total Percent

Individual 6 100.00%

Organisation 0 0.00%

Community Group 0 0.00%

Social Media group 0 0.00%

Other 0 0.00%

Not Answered 0 0.00%

Question 16: Your name

Name

There were 5 responses to this part of the question.

Question 17: Organisation

Organisation

There were 5 responses to this part of the question.

Question 18: Email address

Email address

There were 4 responses to this part of the question.

Question 19: Vital Statistics Unit send weekly emails on recent vital event releases to our mailing list, including
links for accessing the reports or data. Please tick if you would like to be added to our regular mailing list

Mailing LIst

Yes  

No  

Not Answered

 0 4

Option Total Percent

Yes 4 66.67%

No 2 33.33%

Not Answered 0 0.00%
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